
Please check that you have all the parts listed
before you start assembling,if you do find that something is
missing,do not continue assembly.Please contact us immediately.
NOTE:Please do not completely tighten
all the hardware until the entire assembly is complete!



x 12x 11

x 14x 13

x 16x 15

x 18x 17

x 110x 19

x 212x 211

Part list

1



x 214x113

x 116x 115

x 3618x 217

x 420x219

x 222x 221

x 2424x 223

2



x 38+3Bx 56+4A

x 12+1Ex 4+1D

x 1G

M8x 20 M8x 40

x 8+1C

M8x 70

M8 nut M5

x 1F

I

3

x 226x2425

x 228

x 227

x 130x 129

x 231

Spanner 1PC Rope 1PC

M8 nut

x 133x 232

x 234 x 135



31

31

Part list

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

11

12

12

13

14

14

15

16

17

17

18 x36

19

19

20

20
20

20 21

21

22

23

23

x24
24

25x24

26

27

26

27

28

28

22

29

30

32

33

34

32

34



5

Step 1

Step 2 x4A

x8B

A

29A

30

2

1

34

34

34

B



6

Step 3

Step 4 x4

x4A

32

10

B

32



Step 6

x4A

x4D

Leave half the bolts outside.

Step 5

7

5

6

15

16

x8A



8

Step7

Step 8

x20A

x8A

27

28

28

28

27

27

20

20

20 22

8

7

31

C

20

A

A

Leave half the bolts outside.

x4C

9



9

Step 9

Step 10

Tighten the screws.

Tighten the screws.

B x4

13



10

Step 11 A x4

3

4

Leave half the bolts outside.

x4CStep 12

Tighten the screws.
C



11

Step 13

Step 14 x2B

11

12

11

12

x2E

After assembly, turn 180°, face down

B

E



12

Step 15

Step 16 x4B

23

B x4

21

26

26

23

21

After assembly, turn 180°, face down



13

Step 17 B

x4A

x6

Step 18

14

14

33

19

19

19



14

Step 20

Step 19 x6B

x4

E x6

B

E

17

E

E
17

17

E



15

Step 21

Step 22

24

25

18

18

24

x36

x24

x24



16

Step 24

Step23

35

Velcro hook, stick to the wool



17


